## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Kansas City	)	
Power & Light Company for Approval to Make	)	
Certain Changes in its Charges for Electric	)	Case No. ER-2010-0355
Service to Continue the Implementation of Its	)	
Regulatory Plan	)	
In the Matter of the Application of KCP&L	)	
Greater Missouri Operations Company for	)	
Approval to Make Certain Changes in its	)	Case No. ER-2010-0356
Charges for Electric Service	)	

## STAFF'S NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE WITH NOVEMBER 29, 2010, DISCOVERY ORDER

**COMES NOW** the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission and hereby gives notice that it has complied with the November 29, 2010, order of the Special Master by redacting printouts of the public comments filed in these cases and providing those redacted printouts to the Commission's Data Center for mailing to Intervenor Robert Wagner.

Respectfully submitted,

s/ Kevin A. Thompson
KEVIN A. THOMPSON
Missouri Bar Number 36288
Chief Staff Counsel

Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-6514 (Voice) 573-526-6969 (Fax) kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov

Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission.

## **Certificate of Service**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served, either electronically or by hand delivery or by First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, on this 15<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2010, on the parties of record as set out on the official Service List maintained by the Data Center of the Missouri Public Service Commission for this case.

s/ Kevin A. Thompson